
39

S
ectio

n
 5 P

arts L
ists

Caution: Q'ty/Unit columns of A to F are shown for specification. And [*] are shown for destination.
A: *RB specification/ B: *RB1 specification/ C: *RB2 specification/ D: D0CB specification/ E: *RCB specification/ F: *RW specification/
G: *0CB specification except for D0CB specification

*1: The part prepared by user.

Sheet No. 1/7
Rev. No. 1

A B C D E F G

1  C3401-637  Transistor (2SD1637) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2  E11130-05  Screw, PHT (ST), M3X5 6 6 6 6 6 5 6

3  E11130-06D  Screw, PHT (ST), M3X6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

4  E11230-06U  Screw, PHT (PT), M3X6, Chrome 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

5  E11230-08  Screw, PHT (PT), M3X8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

6  E20130-10  Screw, HSC, M3X10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

7  E40130-00  Nut, M3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

8  E60330-00  E-Ring, 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

9  E60340-00  E-Ring, 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4

10  M4317-02  Rear Cushion 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

11  NE00201-0  Gear, Drive, Stamp 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

12  NE02201-1  Latch, Stamp 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

13  NE03601-1  Spring, Clutch, S/P-C 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

14  NE04102-0  Plate, Lever, Stamp 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

15  NE09709-0  SA, Stamp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 *1

16  E11130-10  Screw, PHT (ST), M3X10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

17  NE04104-1  Armature, Stamp 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

18  NE05701-0  SA, Solenoid, Stamp 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

19  NE09201-1  Cam, Stamp 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

RemarksLocation Part No. Part Name
Q'ty / Unit



40

S
ectio

n
 5 P

arts L
ists

Sheet No. 2/7
Rev. No. 1

A B C D E F G

20  NE09710-0  SA, Head 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1

20  NE09701-1  SA, Head 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

21  NE10201-0  Gear, Motor 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

22  NE10202-1  Pulley, Drive, Carriage 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

23  NE10203-0  Gear, Drive, Carriage 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

24  NE10204-1  Gear 1, Bevel 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

25  NE10205-2  Gear 1, Reduction 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

26  NE10206-0  Gear 2, Reduction 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

27  NE10207-1  Gear 2, Bevel 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

28  NE10208-1  Gear 3, Reduction 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

29  NE12003-1  Shaft, Carriage 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

30  NE14101-0  Plate, Support, Pivot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

31  NE14104-0  Spacer, Motor 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

32  NE14201-2  Carriage 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

33  NE15701-0  SA, Motor, DC 1 0 0 1 1 1 1

33  NE15702-0  SA, Motor, 2 Cap. 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

34  NE16701-0  SA, Belt, Timing 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

35  NE19101-0  Felt 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

36  NE19102-0  Sheet, Fixer, Cable 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

37  NE20201-0  Gear 4, Reduction 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

38  NE20202-1  Gear 1, Idle 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

39  NE20203-0  Gear 2, Idle 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

RemarksLocation Part No. Part Name
Q'ty / Unit



41

S
ectio

n
 5 P

arts L
ists

Sheet No. 3/7
Rev. No. 1

A B C D E F G

40  NE20204-0  Gear, PF 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

41  NE20205-1  Pulley, Winder 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

42  NE20206-1  Gear, Spool 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

43  NE22001-0  Shaft, Roller, Pressure 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

44  NE22002-1  Shaft, PF 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

45  NE22201-1  Roller, Pressure 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

46  NE22203-1  Latch, PF 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

47  NE22701-1  SA, Roller, PF 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

48  NE23601-1  Spring R, Roller, Pressure 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

49  NE23602-1  Spring, Guide, Paper 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

50  NE23603-1  Spring, Clutch, PF 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

51  NE23605-1  Spring, Lever, Fixer 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

52  NE23606-1  Spring, Spool 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

53  NE23609-0  Spring L, Roller, Pressure 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

54  NE23610-0  Spring, Armature, Stamp 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

55  NE24101-1  Sheet, Pressure, Paper 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

56  NE24103-1  Armature, PF 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

57  NE24117-0  Residual, Solenoid 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

58  NE24112-0  Cutter, Manual 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

59  NE24113-0  Plate, Guide, Validation 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

60  NE24201-2  Housing, PF 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

61  NE24202-1  Guide, Paper, Pull 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

RemarksLocation Part No. Part Name
Q'ty / Unit



42

S
ectio

n
 5 P

arts L
ists

Sheet No. 4/7
Rev. No. 1

A B C D E F G

62  NE24203-1  Lever R, Fixer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

63  NE24204-1  Lever L, Fixer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

64  NE24205-1  Guide U, Paper 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

65  NE24206-1  Plate, Guide, Paper Side 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

66  NE24208-0  Spool 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

67  NE24209-0  Cover, Housing, 2 Stations 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

68  NE24701-1  SA, Platen 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

69  NE24702-2  SA, Holder, Spool 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

70  NE25701-1  SA, Solenoid, PF 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

71  NE26901-0  Belt, Timing, Winder 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

72  NE30701-1  SA, Wheel, Worm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

73  NE30202-0  Gear, Drive, Ribbon 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

74  NE32001-1  Pivot, Wheel Worm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

75  NE32201-0  Shaft, Drive, Ribbon 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

76  NE34102-1  Plate, Ribbon 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

77  NE37901-0  Cassette, Ribbon 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

78  NE43101-0  Spring, Earth 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

79  NE43601-0  Spring, Plate, Ribbon 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

80  NE44104-4  Plate, Support, Frame R 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

81  NE44108-1  Cover, Head 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

82  NE44201-1  Guide L, Paper 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

RemarksLocation Part No. Part Name
Q'ty / Unit



43

S
ectio

n
 5 P

arts L
ists

Sheet No. 5/7
Rev. No. 1

A B C D E F G

83  NE44704-2  SA, Frame, Main 1 0 0 1 1 1 1

83  NE44706-0  SA, Frame, Main Cut 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

84  NE66704-0  SA, PCB2, Main 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

84  NE66701-0  SA, PCB, Main 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

85  NE66702-0  SA, PCB, 1 Line Validation 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

86  T6115-01  Roll Pressure 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

87  C7802-029  Insulating Sheet (S-16) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

88  E00730-05  Screw, PH (SW), M3X5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

89  NE22005-0  Pivot, Gear 1, Bevel 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

90  E60320-00  E-Ring, 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

91  NE11401-0  Bushing, Gear 1, Reduction 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

92  NE11101-0  Sleeve, Gear 1, Reduction 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

93  NE31201-0  Bushing, Pivot, Ribbon 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

94  NE11901-0  Washer, Slide 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

95  NE44107-2  Plate, Support, Bottom 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

96  NE99905-0  Label, Blind 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

97  NE39101-0  Cushion, Cassette, Ribbon 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

98  NE99903-0  Label, Set, Paper 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

99  NE64101-0  Plate, Fixer, FFC 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

100  E40230-00  Nut, (#3), M3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

101  E60315-00  E-Ring, 1.5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

102  NE24104-0  Residual, PF 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

RemarksLocation Part No. Part Name
Q'ty / Unit



44

S
ectio

n
 5 P

arts L
ists

Sheet No. 6/7
Rev. No. 1

A B C D E F G

103  T6209-01  Washer B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

104  NE99904-0  Label, Caution 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

105  NE43102-0  Spring, Earth, Manual Cut 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

RemarksLocation Part No. Part Name
Q'ty / Unit



45

S
ectio

n
 5 P

arts L
ists

Sheet No. 7/7
Rev. No. 1

A B C D E F G

201  NE22004-0  Shaft, Drive, Cutter 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

202  NE20207-0  Gear, Drive, Cutter 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

203    -----     ----- - - - - - - -

204  NE22205-1  Latch, Cutter, Full 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

205  NE20211-0  Pinion, Cutter, Full 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

206    -----     ----- - - - - - - -

207  NE23607-0  Spring, Clutch, Cutter 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

208  NE24109-1  Armature, Cutter 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

209  NE23608-1  Spring, Torsion, Cutter 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

210  NE24111-1  Plate L, Guide, Cutter 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

211  NE29703-0  SA, Cutter 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

212  E60340-00  E-Ring, 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 2

213  NE23605-1  Spring, Lever, Fixer 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

214    -----     ----- - - - - - - -

215  NE25703-0  SA, Solenoid, PF / Cutter 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

216  NE20204-0  Gear, PF 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

217  NE24104-0  Residual, PF 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

218  E11230-08  Screw, PHT (PT), M3X8 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

RemarksLocation Part No. Part Name
Q'ty / Unit



46

S
ectio

n
 5 P

arts L
ists

116

87

84

31

233
79

76

77

2

81

2

30

34

22

23

10

19
13

12

9

83

54

17
102

18

2

66

36

20

35

32 29

69

71
9

10

3

5
80

5

75

73
94

28

37

26

38

41

39

11

25

21

27

88 90

24

89

90

92

2

95

97

96

98

104

3100

99

42

52
41

8

103

101

93

72

74

90

91

B

A

A

B



47

S
ectio

n
 5 P

arts L
ists

65

65

65

4

4

61

8

45

43

45

8 49

6
7

68

64 6
7

55
85

59
82

86

14

9
40

62

47

50
46

44

51

78

47
50

46
5

3
60

48

105

53

3

51

56

5
70

9
63

217

216

5 58

67
5

208

213
215

202
212

201

15

57

212

207

204

205 218

209

211210

C

D

C

D



48

1102
87

84

31

105

233 79

76

77

2

81

2

30

34

22

23

10

19
13

12

9

83

54

17
57

18

2

66

36

20

35

32 29

69

99

71

9

10

3

5

80

5

75

73

94

28

37

26

38

41

39
11

25

21

27

88 90

24

89

90

92

2

95

106

3101

100

42

52
41

8

104

72

74

90

91
103

B

A

A

B



49

65

65

65

4

4

61

8

45

43

45

8 49

6
7

68

64 6
7

55
85

59
82

86

14

9
40

62

47

50
46

44

51

78

47
50

46
5

3
60

48

97

53

3

51

56

5
70

9
63

217

216

5 58

67
5

208

213
215

202
212

201
96

212

207

204

205 218

209

211210

C

D

C

D


